
Pack a picnic, grab a blanket and come enjoy a movie in a neighborhood park!
From June through August NYC Parks will host 43 family-friendly movie 
showings throughout the five boroughs. 

Movies begin at dusk. For more information, visit nyc.gov/parks or call 311

NYC Parks Movies Under the Stars  
Summer Outdoor Movie Series
BRONX
St. James Park  
192nd Street and Jerome 
Avenue
Wednesday, July 10
Hotel Transylvania
Saturday, August 10
Madagascar 3

West Bronx 
1527 Jessup Avenue
Wednesday, July 17
The Lorax

St. Mary’s Park 
145th Street &  
St. Ann’s Ave
Saturday, July 20
Wreck It Ralph
Thursday, August 22
Rise of the Guardians

Hunts Point 
765 Manida Street
Tuesday, July 23
Madagascar 3
Thursday, August 29
Men in Black 3

Williamsbridge Oval 
3225 Reservoir Oval East
Tuesday, August 13	
Hotel Transylvania

Soundview Park 
Lafayette & Metcalf Aves.
Saturday, August 31
The Lorax

BROOKLYN
Seth Low 
Stillwell Ave. & Bay Pkwy.
Sunday, June 30
Madagascar 3

Maria Hernandez Park 
Knickerbocker Ave.  
& Starr St.
Friday, July 5
Madagascar 3

McCarren Play Center  
776 Lorimer Street
Saturday, July 13
The Lorax

Floyd Bennett Field 
Hanger B 
1 Aviation Rd.,  
Entrance on Flatbush Ave.
Tuesday, July 16
Hotel Transylvania

St. John’s 
1251 Prospect Place
Thursday, July 25
Wreck It Ralph

Owl’s Head Park 
Colonial Road & 67th Street
Wednesday, July 31
The Lorax

Prospect Park  
Long Meadow North – 
Grand Army Plaza
Thursday, August 8
OZ: The Great & Powerful

Coffey Park 
Richard Street & Verona
Wednesday, August 14
Madagascar 3

Lincoln Terrace Park 
Buffalo Ave. btwn E. New 
York Ave. & Eastern Pkwy.
Tuesday, August 20
OZ: The Great and 
Powerful

Kaiser Park 
Neptune Ave. &  
W. 29th Street
Friday, August 30
Madagascar 3

MANHATTAN
St. Nicolas Park 
St. Nicolas Ave. &  
135th Street
Saturday, July 6
Little Shop of Horrors
Saturday, August 3
The Wiz

Alfred E. Smith Field 
80 Catherine Street
Thursday, July 11
Madagascar 3
Thursday, August 15
The Karate Kid (2010)

Bellevue South 
2nd Ave. & 26th Street
Friday, July 19
Bolt
Friday, August 9
Jumanji

J. Hood Wright Park 
173rd Street and Fort 
Washington Ave.
Friday, July 26
Surfs Up
Friday, August 16
Space Jam

Jackie Robinson Park 
145th Street &  
Bradhurst Ave.
Wednesday, August 21
Hairspray

QUEENS
Elmhurst 
Grand Avenue &  
79th Street
Tuesday, July 9
Paranorman

Rockaway Beach 
B. 108th Street
Wednesday, July 24
Brave

Flushing Meadow  
Corona Park  
At 111th Street
Thursday, August 1
Madagascar 3

Forest Park 
Bandshell,  
Forest Park Drive
Friday, August 2
Hotel Transylvania

Highland Park 
Highland Blvd. &  
Jamaica Ave.
Tuesday, August 6
The Lorax

Grover Cleveland 
Standhope St. &  
Fairview Ave.
Saturday, August 24
Fury Vengeance

Tudor Park 
N. Conduit Ave. &  
80th Street
Wednesday, August 28
Hotel Transylvania

STATEN ISLAND
Corp. Thompson Park 
Broadway & Henderson Ave.
Friday, July 12
Here Comes the Boom

P.S. 14 Softball Field 
100 Tompkins Ave.
Thursday, July 18
Jumanji

Willowbrook 
Victory Blvd. & Loop Rd.
Saturday, July 27
Brave

Bloomingdale 
Ramona and Lenevar Ave.
Tuesday, July 30
Paranorman

Faber Park 
Richmond Terrace &  
Faber Street
Wednesday, August 7
Paranorman

Conference House 
7455 Hylan Boulevard
Saturday, August 17
Beverly Hills Chihuahua

Dugan Playground 
Tysens La. and Isernia Ave.
Friday, August 23
Rise of the Guardians

Wolfs Pond 
Chester Ave. & Cornelia Ave.
Tuesday, August 27
Annie
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